ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF Ms. SONAM YUDRON, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No. APIC-98/2021

NFORMATION

CHAL PRADE

Dated, Itanagar the 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2021

## Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

## Respondent

Appellant Shri Nabam Dara, Damsite, Naharlagun PO/PS: Naharlagun, Distt: Papum pare, A.P

-V/S-

Shri Marken Kadu, Director Directorate Secondary Education Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar

## **HEARING NOTICE**

The <u>2<sup>nd</sup></u> hearing of APIC Case No. 98/2021 (Appeal) scheduled for hearing on 24<sup>th</sup> May, 2021 at 10:30 hrs could not be conducted due to imposition of lockdown in Itanagar Capital Region by the District Magistrate (ICR).

Therefore,  $2^{nd}$  hearing of APIC Case No. 98/2021 is re-fixed for hearing on  $21^{st}$  June, 2021 at 1000 hrs through Audio/Video conferencing.

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the day of hearing mentioned above, the appeal will be heard and determined ex-parte.

Sd/-(Ms. Sonam Yudron) State Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar

Memo.No.APIC-98/2021 / 423 Copy to:- Dated Itanagar, the 9<sup>th</sup> June 2021.

- 1. Shri Marken Kadu, PIO-cum-Director, Directorate Secondary Education, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, for information and necessary action please.
- 2. Shri Nabam Dara, Damsite, Naharlagun, PO/PS: Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, for information and necessary action please.
- 3. The Computer Programmer, for uploading on the Website of APIC, please.
- 4. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar APIC, Itanagar. Deputy Registrar Animachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar.